
For more info:  Text or email Loy:      360-607-0022  loy@sbcnb.org

Children’s Christmas Program Rehearsal 
Schedule

Revised 9/12/25
Please eat lunch before rehearsal. We will start on time. Every practice is important.                      
Please let me know if your child is unable to be at practice. Please stay home if ill. 

Please let Loy know if you would be willing to provide a snack for one or more rehearsals.
$10 suggested donation per child appreciated to help offset program costs

  Rehearsal Sunday,   Sept. 28   12:30-2
  Rehearsal Sunday,   Oct.    5     12:30-2 (tryout sign-ups)

  Rehearsal Sunday,   Oct. 12     12:30-2 (tryouts for speaking/solos)

  Rehearsal Sunday    Oct. 19     12:30-2 (speaking/solos announced)

  Rehearsal Sunday,   Oct.  26     12:30-2 (Scenes 1&2 memorized)

  Rehearsal Sunday,   Nov. 2     12:30-2 (Scenes 1-4 memorized)

  Rehearsal Sunday,   Nov. 9     12:30-2 (Scenes 1-6 memorized)

  Rehearsal Sunday,   Nov. 16      12:30-2 (Fully Memorized/No scripts)

  Rehearsal Sunday,   Nov. 23      12:30-2 
  NO Rehearsal,           Nov. 30      NO REHEARSAL
  Rehearsal Sunday,   Dec. 7      12:30-2

Dec. 1-11 Sets/Props/Costumes Team: Final Prep Weeks
Specific times TBD

Friday, Dec. 12, 3:30 to 7 pm ~ Dress Rehearsal/Pizza             
Manger scene children practice from 4 to 4:30ish

Dec. 14 ~ Sunday Morning Preview  1st & 2nd Service,  9:00 & 10:30

Sunday, Dec. 14~ Performance Evening: Meet in fireside room at 4:15
Manger scene kids arrive about 4:50 to get costume on/sit with parents

If able, please bring 3 dozen cookies and a gallon of apple juice or cider (per family) to share with our audience.

Program starts at 5pm
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